
259286-2015 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.4.

I.3.

I.2.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 259286-2015 - Competition
Italy-Druento: School-meal services
OJ S 141/2015 24/07/2015
Contract notice
Supplies

Directive 2004/18/EC

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Comune di Druento, Ufficio Scuola

: Via Roma 21Postal address
: DruentoTown

: 10040Postal code
: ItalyCountry

 E-mail: ufficio.scuola@comune.druento.to.it
: +39 0119940733Telephone

: +39 0119941019Fax
Internet address(es):
General address of the contracting authority: http://www.comune.druento.to.it

:Additional information can be obtained from
the abovementioned address
Specifications and additional documents (including documents for competitive dialogue and a 

:dynamic purchasing system) can be obtained from
the abovementioned address

: Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity

Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

Section II: Object of the contract

Description

Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority
CIG 6314153BE1 — Fornitura delle derrate alimentari, dei materiali e dei servizi occorrenti per 
il servizio mensa della Scuola dell'Infanzia, della Scuola Primaria, della Scuola Secondaria di 
Primo Grado e per i Centri Estivi, se attivati, per gli anni scolastici 2015/16 (a partire dal 
7.1.2016), 2016/17, 2017/18, 2018/19 del Comune di Druento.

Type of contract and place of performance or delivery
Supplies
NUTS code

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about framework agreement

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/259286-2015
mailto:ufficio.scuola@comune.druento.to.it?subject=TED
http://www.comune.druento.to.it


259286-2015 Page 2/4

III.3.

III.2.4.

III.2.3.

III.2.2.

III.2.1.

III.2.

III.1.4.

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.3.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.9.

II.1.8.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

II.1.5. Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
Fornitura delle derrate alimentari, dei materiali e dei servizi occorrenti per il servizio mensa 
della Scuola dell'Infanzia, della Scuola Primaria, della Scuola Secondaria di Primo Grado e per 
i Centri Estivi, se attivati, per gli anni scolastici 2015/16 (a partire dal 7.1.2016), 2016/17, 2017
/18, 2018/19 del Comune di Druento.

CPV code(s)
55523100 School-meal services

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

Lots

Information about variants

Scope of the procurement

Total quantity or scope
Importo complessivo dell'appalto, decorrente dal 7 gennaio sino a tutto l'anno scolastico 2018
/2019 e Centro Estivo 2019 è stimato in 1 087 000 EUR al netto di IVA di cui 2 400 EUR oneri 
per la sicurezza da rischi di interferenza non soggetti a ribasso.

Information about options
Options: no

Information about renewals
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Duration of the contract or time limit for completion

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions related to the contract

Deposits and guarantees required

Main financing conditions and payment arrangements and/or reference to the relevant 
provisions governing them

Legal form to be taken by the group of economic operators to whom the contract is to 
be awarded

Contract performance conditions

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers

Economic and financial ability

Technical and professional ability

Information about reserved contracts

Conditions specific to services contracts



259286-2015 Page 3/4

VI.3.

VI.2.

VI.1.

IV.3.8.

IV.3.7.

IV.3.6.

IV.3.5.

IV.3.4.

IV.3.3.

IV.3.2.

IV.3.1.

IV.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.2.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.3.2.

III.3.1. Information about a particular profession

Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Type of procedure
Open

Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Information about reduction of the number of solutions or tenders during negotiation or 
dialogue

Award criteria

Award criteria
The most economically advantageous tender in terms of Price is not the only award criterion 
and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Information about electronic auction

Administrative information

File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

Previous publication concerning this procedure

Conditions for obtaining specifications and additional documents or descriptive 
document

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
19.9.2015 - 12:00

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
Italian.

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 28.9.2015 - 9:30

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence

Information about European Union funds

Additional information
Per quanto ivi non indicato si rinvia alla documentazione integrale di gara disponibile su: 
www.comune.druento.to.it

http://www.comune.druento.to.it


259286-2015 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.3.

VI.4.2.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

Il responsabile del procedimento: dott. Rosario Sacco.

Procedures for review

Review body

Review procedure

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Date of dispatch of this notice
20.7.2015


